september 26, 2025 10:36 A D&D Energy Services Ltd O/A D&D Well Services
Work Order History Report

Work Order #: 32607

Equipment: 503

Page 1

Actual
Category Description Mechanic Hours  Quantity/Hours  Price/Rate Amount
Work Order #: 32607 Invoice#: Completed Date: 2018-10-25 503

Labor
labour

labour

labour

labour

labour
labour

labour

labour

labour
labour

labour
labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

labour

Parts

08/14/18 - CHECKED OVER. STARTED
REMOVING HEAD.

08/15/18 - REMOVED HEAD AND ALL PARTS
OFF IT. CHECKED OVER HEAD FOR CRACKS.
CHECKED BLOCK FOR CRACK AND LOW
SPOTS.

08/15/18 - CLEANED MANIFOLD UP. CLEANED
THERMOSTAT HOUSING AND REPLACED
THERMOSTATS AND O-RINGS.

08/15/18 - CLEAN OFF HEAD SURFACE OF
BLOCK FOR INSPECTION.

08/16/18 - CONTINUE TO TEAR ENGINE DOWN.
08/17/18 - REMOVED ALL LINERS. FOUND
BLOCK TO BE LOW BETWEEN 4+45. S
THOUSAND SPEC WAS 2-4. STARTED
REMOVING BLOCK TO BE PLAINED.

08/18/18 - HELP JODY WITH MOTOR MOUNTS
+ LIFTING ENGINE OUT OF TRUCK.

08/18/18 - FINISHED REMOVING BLOCK.
CHANGED OUT CLUTCH BRAKE TO A 2 PIECE.
CLEANED SOME PARTS AND FOUND RUBBED
HOSES + AIR LINES.

08/19/18 - STRIPPED BLOCK DOWN.

09/11/18 - GOT ALL PARTS BACK. CHECKED
OUT EVERYTHING. MADE PARTS LIST FOR
PUTTING BACK TOGETHER. STARTED TO
CLEAN PARTS.

09/12/18 - HELPED JODY PUT ENGINE BACK
TOGETHER.

09/12/18 - STARTED PUTTING ENGINE BACK
TOGETHER.

09/13/18 - CLEANED LINER. INSTALLED ALL
NEW O-RINGS AND INSTALLED LINERS.
TORQUE ALL ROD BOLTS AND STARTED
CLEANING HEAD.

09/14/18 - CLEANED HEAD. INSTALLED,
TORQUED DOWN + PAINTED.

09/15/18 - CLEANED + INSTALLED MORE
PARTS. PAINTED BLOCK. GOT READY TO PUT
BACK IN TRUCK.

09/16/18 - PUT ENGINE BACK IN TRUCK. PUT
NEW MOTOR MOUNTS IN AND BOLTED UP
TRANNY.

09/12/18 - PULL BROKEN FITTING.

09/17/18 - CONTINUED INSTALLING PARTS ON
ENGINE.

09/25/18 - FINISHED ALL PARTS ON DRIVERS
SIDE OF ENGINE. STARTED ON SWAMPER
SIDE.

09/29/18 - CONTINUED INSTALLING PARTS.
09/30/18 - INSTALLED TURBO, RAD + REST OF
PLUMBING.

10/01/18 - FINISH PUTTING TOGETHER. FILL
UP FLUIDS. NEEDS NEW A/C LINE, TEST
DRIVE + CVIP.

10/23/18 - CHANGED OUT A/C LINE. CHECKED
OVER. STARTED CVIP + FILTER CHANGING.
FINISHED SERVICE ON UNIT.

10/24/18 - CVIP + PAPERWORK. CHANGED ALL
FILTERS + SERVICE ON UNIT.

CAT 4J-5351, O-RING, THERM HOUS PORT -
C15

CAT 284-8264, CAT THERMOSTAT, SDP

SNA C15, TARP STRAP-15"

15-400, RECEPTACLE, 4 WIRE CORD - FEMALE
15-430, PLUG, 4 WIRE CORD - MALE

SB200, CLUTCH BRAKE - BABCOCK

Jody Tracey

Jody Tracey

Mikayla Gordon

Chris Getz

Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey

Aaron Schroyen

Jody Tracey

Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey

Mikayla Gordon
Jody Tracey

Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey
Bryant Hurd
Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey
Jody Tracey

Jody Tracey

Jody Tracey

Odometer:
Hours:

8.00 8.00
12.00 12.00
4.00 4.00
2.00 2.00
6.00 6.00
12.00 12.00
2.00 2.00
13.00 13.00
8.00 8.00
12.00 12.00
4.00 4.00
12.00 12.00
12.00 12.00
9.00 9.00
13.00 13.00
13.00 13.00
50 .50
12.00 12.00
12.00 12.00
7.00 7.00
8.00 8.00
13.00 13.00
8.00 8.00
5.00 5.00
207.50 207.50
.00 2.00
.00 2.00
.00 1.00
.00 1.00
.00 1.00
.00 1.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00

Total Labor

1.39

65.45
1.16
7.03
6.21

31.25

657,950 Odometer As Of: 2018-10-25
16,919 Hours Reading As Of: 2018-10-25

800.00

1,200.00

400.00

200.00

600.00
1,200.00

200.00

1,300.00

800.00
1,200.00

400.00
1,200.00

1,200.00

900.00
1,300.00
1,300.00

50.00
1,200.00
1,200.00

700.00

800.00

1,300.00
800.00

500.00

20,750.00

2.78

130.90
1.16
7.03
6.21

31.25



September 26, 2025 10:36 AM  D&D Energy Services Ltd O/A D&D Well Services Page 2
Work Order History Report
Work Order #: 32607 Equipment: 503
Actual
Category Description Mechanic Hours  Quantity/Hours  Price/Rate Amount Cur.

CAT 248-1394, CAT O-RING KIT, FUEL .00 1.00 20.79 20.79
INJECTOR
CAT 359-0908, GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD - .00 1.00 166.68 166.68
C15
CAT 250-0466, O-RING, OIL PASSAGE PLUG .00 2.00 9.15 18.30
CAT 033-6027, O-RING, INLET VALVE .00 1.00 9.09 9.09
ACTUATOR HOSE
CAT 112-3102, O-RING, OIL CONNECTION .00 2.00 6.47 12.94
CAT 8L-2786, O-RING, TEMP SENSOR .00 5.00 6.60 33.00
6306-2RS, BEARING, PILOT - TRANSMISSION .00 1.00 26.12 26.12
CAT 8T-9527, O-RING, POWER STEERING .00 1.00 28.65 28.65
ADAPTER
CAT 272-2462, SEAL, OIL FILTER BASE .00 3.00 21.91 65.73
CAT 20R-0409, HEAD, CYLINDER SDP - C15 .00 1.00 5,803.43 5,803.43
CAT 061-7540, O-RING FOR OIL FILTER HSG. .00 1.00 14.20 14.20
CAT 227-1204, GASKET CYLINDER HEAD .00 1.00 83.73 83.73
SPACER - C15 SDP
CAT 117-8801, O-RING, CAM PLATE .00 1.00 23.84 23.84
CAT 5E-8771, O-RING, CAM PLATE FACE .00 1.00 23.75 23.75
CAT MCBC15ESK, CAT EXHAUST MANIFOLD .00 1.00 100.61 100.61
HDWR KIT
CAT 061-8639, CAT O-RING, VVA HEAD OIL - .00 6.00 6.83 40.98
C15 MSX
CAT 380-5855, CAT SEAL ASSBLY EXH .00 1.00 114.86 114.86
MANIFOLD C15
M203039K2H, MOUNT KIT, ENGINE - FRONT .00 1.00 87.97 87.97
KW
CAT 286-2969, ELBOW, WATER PUMP - C15 .00 1.00 1,140.41 1,140.41
CAT SDP
CAT 6V-5063, O-RING, BLOCK OIL GALLERY .00 4.00 1.96 7.84
PLUG
CAT 122-3772, O-RING, WATER PUMP .00 1.00 20.91 20.91
CAT 285-0277, PULLEY, 12 GROOVE IDLER .00 1.00 75.18 75.18
-FAN
CAT 109-0072, O-RING, OIL PICKUP TUBE .00 1.00 7.84 7.84
CAT 109-0078, O-RING, OIL .00 1.00 6.19 6.19
SUCTION/DELIVERY TUBE
CAT 240-1614, SLEEVE/WASHER, ENGINE OIL .00 3.00 10.79 32.37
PAN
CAT 2H-2665, O-RING, THERMOSTAT .00 2.00 5.54 11.08
HOUSING
CAT 107-5769, O-RING, FUEL TRANSFER .00 2.00 8.11 16.22
PUMP/PWR STR PUMP
CAT 125-0434, GASKET, WATER PUMP .00 1.00 20.79 20.79
MOUNTING
CAT 20R-1524, PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER - CAT .00 1.00 277.92 277.92
CAT 210-9246, O-RING, TURBO OIL DRAIN .00 1.00 10.43 10.43
TUBE
CAT 287-7014, CAT HOSE, COMPRESSOR - .00 1.00 25.21 25.21
COOLANT
CAT 223-3505, SEAL, COMPRESSOR .00 1.00 19.48 19.48
CAT 3H1461, O-RING - UPPER EGR TUBE .00 1.00 2.98 2.98
C16-1001, CLAMP, CAM TUBE - EATON .00 1.00 20.28 20.28
HS12, HOSE CLAMP, GEAR - 18-32MM .00 1.00 .58 .58
CAT 289-3108, GASKET, AIR VALVE - C15 .00 1.00 5.99 5.99
LF3566, FILTER, OIL - CAT C-15 .00 1.00 20.48 20.48
HE8716, HOSE, DOUBLE HUMP - 4" X 6" .00 1.00 36.55 36.55
F50-6242-1275, HOSE, A/C HARDLINE -#8 .00 1.00 244.42 244.42
DISCHARGE T800 (COMP TO COND)
FF105, FILTER, FUEL SECONDARY .00 1.00 5.40 5.40
87904M, FILTER, POWER STEERING - .00 1.00 28.98 28.98
KNWRTH
K022105, PURGE VALVE KIT - AD-IS .00 1.00 119.95 119.95
AC1001, DECECANT CARTRIDGE .00 1.00 33.48 33.48
HF6710, FILTER, HYDRAULIC .00 2.00 12.48 24.96
3341250-S, GASKET-HF6710 FILTER .00 2.00 1.43 2.86
CHV 221854-483, HAVOLINE ATFMD -1 L .00 2.00 4.07 8.14
BOTTLE
CHV 227811-492, COOLANT, 50/50 RED - .00 10.00 7.70 77.00
CHEVRON DELO
CHV 257005-429, URSA SP EC 15W40 4L .00 10.00 17.68 176.80
3.785L JUG
SPR134A, CYLINDER, FREON 30LB R134A .00 4.50 5.26 23.67

Total Parts 9,358.39

Sublet



September 26, 2025 10:36 AM  D&D Energy Services Ltd O/A D&D Well Services Page 3
Work Order #: 32607 Equipment: 503
Actual
Category Description Mechanic Hours  Quantity/Hours  Price/Rate Amount Cur.
028328 / Precision Automotive Machine Shop .00 1.00 325.00 325.00
(1991)
005261-Weldangrind / Atb Master Card .00 1.00 3,757.45 3,757.45
B380430 / Greatwest Kenworth Ltd. .00 1.00 5,012.20 5,012.20
B380521 / Greatwest Kenworth Ltd. .00 1.00 127.11 127.11
B380543 / Greatwest Kenworth Ltd. .00 1.00 361.56 361.56
Total Sublet 9,583.32
Shop Supplies 1,505.42
Total 41,197.13 CAD
207.50 314.00 41,197.13 CAD



