# September 26, 2025 10:36 AM D&D Energy Services Ltd O/A D&D Well Services **Work Order History Report**

Work Order #: 32607

Equipment: 503

Category	Description	Mechanic	Actual Hours	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Amount	Cur.
Work Order #:	32607 Invoice#: Complete	ed Date: 2018-1					
			Odome Hours:			As Of: 2018-10- As Of: 2018-10-	
Labor					_		
labour	08/14/18 - CHECKED OVER. STARTED REMOVING HEAD.	Jody Tracey	8.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	
labour	08/15/18 - REMOVED HEAD AND ALL PARTS OFF IT. CHECKED OVER HEAD FOR CRACKS. CHECKED BLOCK FOR CRACK AND LOW SPOTS.	Jody Tracey	12.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00	
labour	08/15/18 - CLEANED MANIFOLD UP. CLEANED THERMOSTAT HOUSING AND REPLACED THERMOSTATS AND O-RINGS.	Mikayla Gordon	4.00	4.00	100.00	400.00	
labour	08/15/18 - CLEAN OFF HEAD SURFACE OF BLOCK FOR INSPECTION.	Chris Getz	2.00	2.00	100.00	200.00	
labour	08/16/18 - CONTINUE TO TEAR ENGINE DOWN.	Jody Tracey	6.00	6.00	100.00	600.00	
labour	08/17/18 - REMOVED ALL LINERS. FOUND BLOCK TO BE LOW BETWEEN 4+5. S THOUSAND SPEC WAS 2-4. STARTED REMOVING BLOCK TO BE PLAINED.	Jody Tracey	12.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00	
labour	08/18/18 - HELP JODY WITH MOTOR MOUNTS + LIFTING ENGINE OUT OF TRUCK.	Aaron Schroyen	2.00	2.00	100.00	200.00	
labour	08/18/18 - FINISHED REMOVING BLOCK. CHANGED OUT CLUTCH BRAKE TO A 2 PIECE. CLEANED SOME PARTS AND FOUND RUBBED HOSES + AIR LINES.	Jody Tracey	13.00	13.00	100.00	1,300.00	
labour	08/19/18 - STRIPPED BLOCK DOWN.	Jody Tracey	8.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	
labour	09/11/18 - GOT ALL PARTS BACK. CHECKED OUT EVERYTHING. MADE PARTS LIST FOR PUTTING BACK TOGETHER. STARTED TO CLEAN PARTS.	Jody Tracey	12.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00	
labour	09/12/18 - HELPED JODY PUT ENGINE BACK TOGETHER.	Mikayla Gordon	4.00	4.00	100.00	400.00	
labour	09/12/18 - STARTED PUTTING ENGINE BACK TOGETHER.	Jody Tracey	12.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00	
labour	09/13/18 - CLEANED LINER. INSTALLED ALL NEW O-RINGS AND INSTALLED LINERS. TORQUE ALL ROD BOLTS AND STARTED CLEANING HEAD.	Jody Tracey	12.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00	
labour	09/14/18 - CLEANED HEAD. INSTALLED, TORQUED DOWN + PAINTED.	Jody Tracey	9.00	9.00	100.00	900.00	
labour	09/15/18 - CLEANED + INSTALLED MORE PARTS. PAINTED BLOCK. GOT READY TO PUT BACK IN TRUCK.	Jody Tracey	13.00	13.00	100.00	1,300.00	
labour	09/16/18 - PUT ENGINE BACK IN TRUCK. PUT NEW MOTOR MOUNTS IN AND BOLTED UP TRANNY.	Jody Tracey	13.00	13.00	100.00	1,300.00	
labour	09/12/18 - PULL BROKEN FITTING.	Bryant Hurd	.50	.50	100.00	50.00	
labour	09/17/18 - CONTINUED INSTALLING PARTS ON ENGINE.	Jody Tracey	12.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00	
labour	09/25/18 - FINISHED ALL PARTS ON DRIVERS SIDE OF ENGINE. STARTED ON SWAMPER SIDE.	Jody Tracey	12.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00	
labour	09/29/18 - CONTINUED INSTALLING PARTS.	Jody Tracey	7.00	7.00	100.00	700.00	
labour	09/30/18 - INSTALLED TURBO, RAD + REST OF PLUMBING.	Jody Tracey	8.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	
labour	10/01/18 - FINISH PUTTING TOGETHER. FILL UP FLUIDS. NEEDS NEW A/C LINE, TEST DRIVE + CVIP.	Jody Tracey	13.00	13.00	100.00	1,300.00	
labour	10/23/18 - CHANGED OUT A/C LINE. CHECKED OVER. STARTED CVIP + FILTER CHANGING. FINISHED SERVICE ON UNIT.	Jody Tracey	8.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	
labour	10/24/18 - CVIP + PAPERWORK. CHANGED ALL FILTERS + SERVICE ON UNIT.	Jody Tracey	5.00	5.00	100.00	500.00	
Parts			207.50	207.50	Total Labor	20,750.00	
	CAT 4J-5351, O-RING, THERM HOUS PORT - C15		.00	2.00	1.39	2.78	
	CAT 284-8264, CAT THERMOSTAT, SDP		.00	2.00	65.45	130.90	
	SNA C15, TARP STRAP-15"		.00	1.00	1.16	1.16	
	15-400, RECEPTACLE, 4 WIRE CORD - FEMALE		.00	1.00	7.03	7.03	
	15-430, PLUG, 4 WIRE CORD - MALE		.00	1.00	6.21	6.21	
	SB200, CLUTCH BRAKE - BABCOCK		.00	1.00	31.25	31.25	

## September 26, 2025 10:36 AM D&D Energy Services Ltd O/A D&D Well Services **Work Order History Report**

Work Order #: 32607

Equipment: 503

Category	Description	Actua Mechanic Hours		Price/Rate	Amount	Cur.
	CAT 248-1394, CAT O-RING KIT, FUEL INJECTOR		00 1.00	20.79	20.79	
	CAT 359-0908, GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD - C15	).	00 1.00	166.68	166.68	
	CAT 250-0466, O-RING, OIL PASSAGE PLUG CAT 033-6027, O-RING, INLET VALVE		2.00 00 1.00	9.15 9.09	18.30 9.09	
	ACTUATOR HOSE CAT 112-3102, O-RING, OIL CONNECTION CAT 8L-2786, O-RING, TEMP SENSOR		2.00 00 5.00	6.47 6.60	12.94 33.00	
	6306-2RS, BEARING, PILOT - TRANSMISSION		5.00 00 1.00	26.12	26.12	
	CAT 8T-9527, O-RING, POWER STEERING ADAPTER	).	00 1.00	28.65	28.65	
	CAT 272-2462, SEAL, OIL FILTER BASE		3.00	21.91	65.73	
	CAT 20R-0409, HEAD, CYLINDER SDP - C15 CAT 061-7540, O-RING FOR OIL FILTER HSG.		00 1.00 00 1.00	5,803.43 14.20	5,803.43 14.20	
	CAT 227-1204, GASKET CYLINDER HEAD SPACER - C15 SDP		00 1.00	83.73	83.73	
	CAT 117-8801, O-RING, CAM PLATE		00 1.00	23.84	23.84	
	CAT 5E-8771, O-RING, CAM PLATE FACE		1.00	23.75	23.75	
	CAT MCBC15ESK, CAT EXHAUST MANIFOLD HDWR KIT		00 1.00	100.61	100.61 40.98	
	CAT 061-8639, CAT O-RING, VVA HEAD OIL - C15 MSX		00 6.00	6.83		
	CAT 380-5855, CAT SEAL ASSBLY EXH MANIFOLD C15		00 1.00	114.86	114.86 87.97	
	M203039K2H, MOUNT KIT, ENGINE - FRONT KW		00 1.00 00 1.00	87.97 1,140.41		
	CAT 286-2969, ELBOW, WATER PUMP - C15 CAT SDP CAT 6V-5063, O-RING, BLOCK OIL GALLERY		00 1.00	1,140.41	1,140.41 7.84	
	PLUG CAT 122-3772, O-RING, WATER PUMP		00 4.00	20.91	20.91	
	CAT 225-0277, PULLEY, 12 GROOVE IDLER -FAN		00 1.00	75.18	75.18	
	CAT 109-0072, O-RING, OIL PICKUP TUBE	).	00 1.00	7.84	7.84	
	CAT 109-0078, O-RING, OIL	).	00 1.00	6.19	6.19	
	SUCTION/DELIVERY TUBE CAT 240-1614, SLEEVE/WASHER, ENGINE OIL	).	3.00	10.79	32.37	
	PAN CAT 2H-2665, O-RING, THERMOSTAT	).	2.00	5.54	11.08	
	HOUSING CAT 107-5769, O-RING, FUEL TRANSFER PUMP/PWR STR PUMP	).	2.00	8.11	16.22	
	CAT 125-0434, GASKET, WATER PUMP MOUNTING	).	00 1.00	20.79	20.79	
	CAT 20R-1524, PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER - CAT	).	00 1.00	277.92	277.92	
	CAT 210-9246, O-RING, TURBO OIL DRAIN TUBE		00 1.00	10.43	10.43	
	CAT 287-7014, CAT HOSE, COMPRESSOR - COOLANT	).	00 1.00	25.21	25.21	
	CAT 223-3505, SEAL, COMPRESSOR		00 1.00	19.48	19.48	
	CAT 3H1461, O-RING - UPPER EGR TUBE		00 1.00	2.98	2.98	
	C16-1001, CLAMP, CAM TUBE - EATON HS12, HOSE CLAMP, GEAR - 18-32MM		00 1.00 00 1.00	20.28 .58	20.28 .58	
	CAT 289-3108. GASKET. AIR VALVE - C15		00 1.00	5.99	5.99	
	LF3566, FILTER, OIL - CAT C-15		00 1.00	20.48	20.48	
	HE8716, HOSE, DOUBLE HUMP - 4" X 6"	).	00 1.00	36.55	36.55	
	F50-6242-1275, HOSE, A/C HARDLINE -#8 DISCHARGE T800 (COMP TO COND)		00 1.00	244.42	244.42	
	FF105, FILTER, FUEL SECONDARY 87904M, FILTER, POWER STEERING -		00 1.00 00 1.00	5.40 28.98	5.40 28.98	
	KNWRTH K022105, PURGE VALVE KIT - AD-IS	(	00 1.00	119.95	119.95	
	AC1001, DECECANT CARTRIDGE		00 1.00	33.48	33.48	
	HF6710, FILTER, HYDRAULIC		2.00	12.48	24.96	
	3341250-S, GASKET-HF6710 FILTER		2.00	1.43	2.86	
	CHV 221854-483, HAVOLINE ATF MD - 1 L BOTTLE		2.00	4.07	8.14	
	CHV 227811-492, COOLANT, 50/50 RED - CHEVRON DELO		00 10.00	7.70	77.00	
	CHV 257005-429, URSA SP EC 15W40 4L 3.785L JUG		00 10.00	17.68	176.80	
	SPR134A, CYLINDER, FREON 30LB R134A	).	00 4.50	5.26 - Total Parts	9,358.39	
Sublet				i otali i alto	5,555.55	

# September 26, 2025 10:36 AM D&D Energy Services Ltd O/A D&D Well Services **Work Order History Report**

Work Order #: 32607

Equipment: 503

Category	Description	Mechanic	Actual Hours	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Amount	Cur.
	028328 / Precision Automotive Machine Shop (1991)		.00	1.00	325.00	325.00	
	005261-Weldangrind / Atb Master Card B380430 / Greatwest Kenworth Ltd.		.00	1.00 1.00	3,757.45 5,012.20	3,757.45 5,012.20	
	B380521 / Greatwest Kenworth Ltd.		.00	1.00	127.11	127.11	
	B380543 / Greatwest Kenworth Ltd.		.00	1.00	361.56 _ Total Sublet	9,583.32	
						,	
					Shop Supplies _	1,505.42	
					Total	41,197.13	CAD
			207.50	314.00	=	41,197.13	CAD